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LEGISLATIVE REREFERRAL AND REPORTING DEADLINES - 
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS 

 
The table below illustrates current deadlines and 

as proposed by the first draft, second draft, and third 
draft of the Proposed Amendments to Senate and 
House Rules 329(4) and 508, Senate Rule 402(3), 
House Rule 402(4), and Joint Rule 203. 

The table also indicates the number of legislative 
days 3-day and 2-day committees have to hear bills 
between final introduction and rereferral deadlines, 
e.g., H3d=6 means the House 3-day committees have 
6 scheduling days after a final introduction or 
crossover deadline before rereferral to the 
Appropriations Committee is required--introduction 
deadline is Monday, January 17; first day available to 
be scheduled for hearing (hearing schedules are 

prepared either Wednesday or Thursday for the 
following week) is Monday, January 24; deadline for 
rereferral is Thursday, February 3 = 6 legislative days.  
Appropriations Committee numbers indicate the 
number of scheduling days between a final 
introduction and the reporting deadline and between 
rereferral and the reporting deadline, 
e.g., HApprop=17/7 means introduction deadline is 
Monday, January 17, reporting deadline is Tuesday, 
February 15 = 17 scheduling days; rereferral deadline 
is Thursday, February 3 = 7 scheduling days.  
Available days reflect the worst-case scenario under 
the rules. 

 Deadline  Current Rules First Draft Second Draft Third Draft
Rereferral to Appropriations in 
house of origin 

LD23 
Thursday, 2/3/11 

H3d=6,H2d=3 
S3d=3,S2d=3 

LD25 
Monday, 2/7/11 
H3d=7,H2d=4 
S3d=4,S2d=4 

LD25 
Monday, 2/7/11 
H3d=7,H2d=4 
S3d=4,S2d=4 

LD25 
Monday, 2/7/11 
H3d=7,H2d=4 
S3d=4,S2d=4 

Report in house of origin LD31 
Tuesday, 2/15/11 
H3d=11,H2d=6 
S3d=8,S2d=4 
HApprop=17/7 
SApprop=12/7 

LD31 
Tuesday, 2/25/11 
H3d=11,H2d=6 
S3d=8,S2d=4 
HApprop=17/2 
SApprop=12/2 

LD34 
Friday, 2/18/11 
H3d=12,H2d=8 
S3d=9,S2d=6 
HApprop=20/5 
SApprop=15/5 

LD36 
Tuesday, 2/22/11 
H3d=14,H2d=8 
S3d=11,S2d=6 
HApprop=22/7 
SApprop=17/7 

Crossover bills LD34 
Friday, 2/18/11 

LD34 
Friday, 2/18/11 

LD37 
Wednesday, 

2/23/11 

LD39 
Friday, 2/25/11 

Crossover recess Monday-Tuesday 
2/21-22/11 

Monday-Tuesday 
2/21-22/11 

Thursday-Friday 
2/24-25/11 

Monday-Tuesday 
2/28-3/1/11 

Report constitutional amendments 
and study resolutions 

LD37 
Friday, 2/25/11 

3 days 

LD37 
Friday, 2/25/11 

3 days 

LD40 
Wednesday, 

3/2/11 
6 days 

LD42 
Wednesday, 

3/2/11 
6 days 

Crossover resolutions LD40 
Wednesday, 3/2/11 

LD40 
Wednesday, 3/2/11 

LD43 
Monday, 3/7/11 

LD45 
Wednesday, 

3/9/11 

Rereferral to Appropriations in 
second house 

LD47 
Friday, 3/11/11 

3d=7,2d=6 

LD52 
Friday, 3/18/11 

3d=7,2d=6 

LD52 
Friday, 3/18/11 

3d=7,2d=6 

LD57 
Friday, 3/18/11 

3d=10,2d=8 

Report in second house LD55 
Wednesday, 3/23/11

3d=13,2d=8 
Approp=21/8 

LD60 
Wednesday, 3/30/11

3d=16,2d=10 
Approp=26/8 

LD62 
Friday, 4/1/11 
3d=16,2d=10 
Approp=25/10 

LD65 
Wednesday, 

4/6/11 
3d=18,2d=10 
Approp=26/10 

 


